18. Berchtoldschiessen 2025
Schiitzen Thunbachtal

Gruppenrangliste

Gruppe Sport

Rang Gruppe

1

36
37
38

Teilnehmer

Betti 1
Fischer Toni
Frick Christoph
Zogg Heinz
Buchler Urs
Zahner Hans

Burgstock

Schuler Urs
Schweizer Andreas
Schweizer Michael
Moser Carlo
Knaus Paul

Wilderer
Zihlmann Urs
Grob Christian
Meierhofer Daniel
Vollenweider Josef
Scherrer René

Ramschwiégler
Alt-Lang 1

Pech
Vogelherd
Cholfirstjager 1
Reckholder
Bettwiesen 1
Gugger
Sonnenberg
Lugd was mag lida
Wieshof
Riitistars
Guyer-Zeller
Weinmoos
Fahnern
Haselberg
Orkan
Nollenchlopfer
Burgherr
Hohentannen-Heldswil 1
Gunten 1
Ruebliturta
Tegelbach 1
Furtbach

Di Guete
Randenflitzer 1
Fischinger Elite
Hobbyschiitzen
Buechbach
Loobergler
Ochsen
Viadukt
Scheidegg
Heckemos 3
Birwinker 1

VereinsWK 3.9.2.41 - www.vereinswk.ch

Verein

Oberuzwil-Oberrindal, Schiitzen

1947 SV FW
1987 E Std
1953 SV FW
1967 S Std
1940 SV FW

Neckertal, Sportschiitzen

1984 E Std
1993 E Std
1995 E Std
1964V  57-03

1955 SV 57-03

Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellschaft

1955 SV FW
1965 V FW
1964V  57-03
1955 SV FW
1958 V FW

Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenverein
Altnau-Langrickenbach, Schitzen
Thurtal-Hattlingen, Schitzenverein
Wittenbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Cholfirst, Schitzen

Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Bettwiesen, Schutzengesellschaft
Fislisbach, Schiitzengesellschaft
Aadorf, Vereinigte Schitzen
Rapperswil, Stadtschiitzen

W lflingen, Schitzenverein
Waldstatt, Schitzengesellschaft
Baretswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Sulgen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Eggerstanden, Schiitzenverein
Ettenhausen TG, Feldschitzen
Hallau, Schitzen

Nollen, Militdrschitzenverein

Clanx, Schitzengesellschaft
Hohentannen-Heldswil, Feldschiitzenverei
Bertschikon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Betzholz, Schitzengesellschaft
Gachnang, Tegelbachschitzen
Bussnang, Schitzen

Wangi-Tuttwil, Schitzengesellschaft
Merishausen, Schiitzenverein
Fischingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberburen-Niederwil, Militarschitzenverei
Schénholzerswilen, Schitzen
Zuzwil, Schiutzenverein

Bissegg, Schutzengesellschaft
Bussnang, Schitzen

Gonten, Infanterie Schitzenverein
Heckemos, Schitzen

Birwinken, Schiitzen

Seite 1 von 2

Punkte
94 97
93 95
94 94
96 94
83 89
460
98 96
99 95
100 95
92 91
99 91
488
100 95
99 94
99 94
89 93
98 91
485

98-96-94-92-86
97-95-92-91-91
96-95-92-91-90
97-96-91-91-88
96-93-92-92-88
97-96-93-92-82
96-94-92-92-85
95-95-91-89-89
94-93-93-91-88
94-93-92-92-87
97-95-91-90-83
97-91-91-90-87
93-92-92-92-86
93-92-91-90-88
92-92-91-90-87
97-93-89-87-84
95-93-88-88-86
95-91-90-87-87
95-91-89-88-87
95-93-91-88-82
94-94-90-87-84
94-93-92-89-79
92-92-89-88-86
92-91-89-88-87
93-90-89-87-87
96-93-92-87-76
94-92-89-88-81
93-93-88-86-82
93-91-90-84-83
92-91-90-86-82
93-91-91-84-81
90-90-89-88-83
96-93-87-82-79
95-89-87-85-81
90-90-87-86-81

Total

469

468

467

466
466
464
463
461
460
459
459
459
458
456
456
455
454
452
450
450
450
450
449
449
447
447
447
446
444
444
442
441
441
440
440
437
437
434

100.00

80.00

60.00

40.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

05.01.2025, 16:45:44



18. Berchtoldschiessen 2025

Schiitzen Thunbachtal

Gruppenrangliste

Gruppe Sport

Rang Gruppe

Teilnehmer
39 Lauchenchlopfer
40 Hockler
41 Raclette 2
42 Breitenstein 2
43 Bettwiesen 2
44 Bitsberg
45 Kohlfirst

VereinsWK 3.9.2.41 - www.vereinswk.ch

Verein

Marwil, Schitzenverein

Basadingen, Freiwilliger Schiessverein
Oberegg-Muolen, Schitzen
Mauren-Berg, Schitzengesellschaft
Bettwiesen, Schutzengesellschaft
Ganterschwil, Militdrschitzenverein
Schlatt TG, Schutzenverein

Seite 2 von 2

Punkte
94-88-87-86-78
92-91-90-82-76
92-87-84-83-76
88-87-85-80-77
94-92-79-77-72
87-86-83-81-71
93-82-81-79-68

Total

433
431
422
417
414
408
403

05.01.2025, 16:45:44



