18. Berchtoldschiessen 2025 Schützen Thunbachtal

Gruppe Sport

					Gruppe Sport
Rang	Gruppe Teilnehmer	Verein	Punkte	Total	
1	Betti 1	Oberuzwil-Oberrindal, Schützen	1 drikto	469	100.00
'	Fischer Toni	1947 SV FW	94 97	403	100.00
	Frick Christoph	1987 E Std	93 95		
	Zogg Heinz	1953 SV FW	94 94		
	Büchler Urs Zahner Hans	1967 S Std	96 94		
	Zanner Hans	1940 SV FW	83 89 460		
2	Burgstock	Neckertal, Sportschützen		468	80.00
_	Schuler Urs	1984 E Std	98 96		
	Schweizer Andreas	1993 E Std	99 95		
	Schweizer Michael	1995 E Std	100 95		
	Moser Carlo Knaus Paul	1964 V 57-03 1955 SV 57-03	92 91 99 91		
	Mads Fadi	1000 0 7 01-00	488		
3	Wilderer	Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schützengesellschaft		467	60.00
	Zihlmann Urs	1955 SV FW	100 95		
	Grob Christian	1965 V FW	99 94		
	Meierhofer Daniel Vollenweider Josef	1964 V 57-03 1955 SV FW	99 94 89 93		
	Scherrer René	1958 V FW	89 93 98 91		
	30		485		
4	Ramschwägler	Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein	98-96-94-92-86	466	40.00
5	Alt-Lang 1	Altnau-Langrickenbach, Schützen	97-95-92-91-91	466	30.00
6	Pech	Thurtal-Hüttlingen, Schützenverein	96-95-92-91-90	464	20.00
7	Vogelherd	Wittenbach, Schützengesellschaft	97-96-91-91-88	463	20.00
8	Cholfirstjäger 1	Cholfirst, Schützen	96-93-92-92-88	461	20.00
9	Reckholder	Walterswil SO, Feldschützen	97-96-93-92-82	460	20.00
10	Bettwiesen 1	Bettwiesen, Schützengesellschaft	96-94-92-92-85	459	20.00
11	Gugger	Fislisbach, Schützengesellschaft	95-95-91-89-89	459	
12	Sonnenberg	Aadorf, Vereinigte Schützen	94-93-93-91-88	459	
13	Lugä was mag lidä	Rapperswil, Stadtschützen	94-93-92-92-87	458	
14	Wieshof	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	97-95-91-90-83	456	
15	Rütistars	Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft	97-91-91-90-87	456	
16	Guyer-Zeller	Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft	93-92-92-92-86	455	
17	Weinmoos	Sulgen, Schützengesellschaft	93-92-91-90-88	454	
18	Fähnern	Eggerstanden, Schützenverein	92-92-91-90-87	452	
19	Haselberg	Ettenhausen TG, Feldschützen	97-93-89-87-84	450	
20	Orkan	Hallau, Schützen	95-93-88-88-86	450	
21	Nollenchlöpfer	Nollen, Militärschützenverein	95-91-90-87-87	450	
22	Burgherr	Clanx, Schützengesellschaft	95-91-89-88-87	450	
23	Hohentannen-Heldswil 1	Hohentannen-Heldswil, Feldschützenverei	95-93-91-88-82	449	
24	Gunten 1	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	94-94-90-87-84	449	
25	Rüebliturtä	Betzholz, Schützengesellschaft	94-93-92-89-79	447	
26	Tegelbach 1	Gachnang, Tegelbachschützen	92-92-89-88-86	447	
27	Furtbach	Bussnang, Schützen	92-91-89-88-87	447	
28	Di Guete	Wängi-Tuttwil, Schützengesellschaft	93-90-89-87-87	446	
29	Randenflitzer 1	Merishausen, Schützenverein	96-93-92-87-76	444	
30	Fischinger Elite	Fischingen, Schützengesellschaft	94-92-89-88-81	444	
31	Hobbyschützen	Oberbüren-Niederwil, Militärschützenverei	93-93-88-86-82	442	
32	Buechbach	Schönholzerswilen, Schützen	93-91-90-84-83	441	
33	Loobergler	Zuzwil, Schützenverein	92-91-90-86-82	441	
34	Ochsen	Bissegg, Schützengesellschaft	93-91-91-84-81	440	
35	Viadukt	Bussnang, Schützen	90-90-89-88-83	440	
36	Scheidegg	Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein	96-93-87-82-79	437	
37	Heckemos 3	Heckemos, Schützen	95-89-87-85-81	437	
38	Birwinker 1	Birwinken, Schützen	90-90-87-86-81	434	
		•			

Gruppenrangliste

18. Berchtoldschiessen 2025 Schützen Thunbachtal

Gruppe Sport

Rang	Gruppe Teilnehmer	Verein	Punkte	Total
39	Lauchenchlöpfer	Märwil, Schützenverein	94-88-87-86-78	433
40	Höckler	Basadingen, Freiwilliger Schiessverein	92-91-90-82-76	431
41	Raclette 2	Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen	92-87-84-83-76	422
42	Breitenstein 2	Mauren-Berg, Schützengesellschaft	88-87-85-80-77	417
43	Bettwiesen 2	Bettwiesen, Schützengesellschaft	94-92-79-77-72	414
44	Bütsberg	Ganterschwil, Militärschützenverein	87-86-83-81-71	408
45	Kohlfirst	Schlatt TG, Schützenverein	93-82-81-79-68	403